
2023 PCICH Executive Board 
 
Collaborative Applicant:  
Yonette Fredericks, Passaic County Department of Human Services -
yonettef@passaiccountynj.org  
 
Additional PCICH Executive Board Members: 
 
Kayann Foster, Passaic County Lived Experience Advisory Board - fosterkk.4404@gmail.com  
 
Tanika Moss, Passaic County Lived Experience Advisory Board -  tanikamoss@yahoo.com 
 
Dennis Rolon and Tenee Joyner, City of Paterson - drolon@patersonnj.gov and 
tjoyner@patersonnj.gov  
 
Nathaniel King, City of Clifton - nking@cliftonnj.org  
 
Cynthia Gomez, City of Passaic - cgomez@cityofpassaicnj.gov  
 
Richard C. Williams, St. Paul’s CDC -  rcwilliams@stpaulscdcnj.org  
 
Ariel Alonso, Catholic Family and Community Services -  AAlonso@Catholicharities.org 
 
Kevin Donahue, NJ 2-1-1 -  kdonahue@nj211.org 
 
Deborah Hoffamn, Passaic County Dept of Economic Development -  
deborahh@passaiccountynj.org 
 
Diahann DeRuggiero, Region I McKinney Vento Director -  diader@bergen.org 
 
Irma Gorham, Paterson Housing Authority -  IGorham@patersonha.org 
 
Tenee Joyner tjoyner@pcbss.org 
 
Anne Germain, Eva’s Village -  anne.germain@evasvillage.org 
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